TORX HEAD SCOPE RING & BASE SCREW KIT - BROWNELLS T-10
FILLISTER HEAD SCREW 6-48 X 3/8 12 PACK

240 TORX Screws To Fit Popular Rings & Bases; Includes T-10 & T-15
Heads

A TORX head lets you set a screw down tight without the bit slipping and
damaging the screw slot. They give your work a clean, finished appearance.
We've included T-10 and T-15 TORX sizes for use in different applications. T-10
gives you plenty of additional wall thickness where the head joins the shank; T-15
has a large socket that accepts the same driver supplied with many popular
brands of rings and bases. You get an economically priced assortment of 240
screws, all made right here in the USA. 1 dozen each of 20 different screws; 11
Fillister Head and 9 Weaver Oval Head styles in 3 thread sizes and 4 lengths, all
in a sturdy, compartmented box. For those special jobs we have included a
hardened steel, Checker/Shortener Jig that makes grinding screws to just the
right length, fast and easy. The Weaver Ring/Burris Ring alt hd screws must have
the head diameter reduced to fit the Burris rings.

T-10 Refill Pak 6-48x3/8"xFH fits Redfield Base/Ring

Attributes

Name: BROWNELLS T-10 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW 6-48 X 3/8 12 PACK
Manufacturer: BROWNELLS

Product no.: 080924683

Mfr. No.:

Size: T-10

Quantity: 12

Delivery weight: 0.009kg

UPC: 050806027046

Item details

Made in USA



Table of Contents

® Startpage

® Deutsch: Sicherheitsanleitung fir das TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT BROWNELLS
T10 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW 648 X 3/8 12 PACK

® English: Safety Instruction Guide for TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT BROWNELLS
T10 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW 648 X 3/8 12 PACK

® Espafiol: Guia de Instrucciones de Seguridad para el KIT DE TORNILLOS DE CABEZA TORX PARA
ANILLOS Y BASES DE BROWNELLS T10

® Francais: Guide de Sécurité pour le KIT DE VIS TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW
BROWNELLS T10 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW 648 X 3/8 12 PACK

® |[taliano: Guida alle Istruzioni di Sicurezza per il TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT
BROWNELLS T10 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW 648 X 3/8 12 PACK

® Polski: Instrukcja Bezpieczenstwa dla ZESTAWU SRUB TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW
KIT BROWNELLS T10 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW 648 X 3/8 12 PACK

® Suomi: Turvaohjeet TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT BROWNELLS T10 FILLISTER
HEAD SCREW 648 X 3/8 12 PACK

® Svenska: Sakerhetsinstruktionsguide for TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT
BROWNELLS T10 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW 648 X 3/8 12 PACK

¢ Cesky: Bezpecénostni pokyny pro TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT BROWNELLS T10
FILLISTER HEAD SCREW 648 X 3/8 12 PACK



Sicherheitsanleitung fur das TORX HEAD SCOPE
RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT BROWNELLS T10
FILLISTER HEAD SCREW 648 X 3/8 12 PACK

Einfilihrung

Vielen Dank, dass du das TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT gewéhlt hast. Diese Anleitung
bietet wichtige Sicherheitsanweisungen, um die sichere und effektive Nutzung des Produkts zu gewahrleisten. Bitte
lies dieses Dokument sorgfaltig durch, bevor du die Schrauben verwendest, um zu verstehen, wie du sie sicher
handhabst und installierst.

Allgemeine Sicherheitsrichtlinien

® Stelle sicher, dass das Produkt nur fiir den vorgesehenen Zweck gemaf den Produktspezifikationen
verwendet wird.

® Halte das Produkt au3erhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und schutzbedurftigen Personen.

® Uberpriife das Produkt vor der Verwendung auf sichtbare Schaden oder Mangel. Verwende keine
beschéadigten Schrauben.

® Benutze geeignete Werkzeuge und Schutzausristung beim Handhaben und Installieren der Schrauben.

® Melde unsichere Produkte oder Unféalle umgehend den zustéandigen Behdrden.

® Bleibe Uber Ruckrufaktionen informiert, indem du die EUSafety GatePlattform tberprufst.

Spezielle Sicherheitsvorkehrungen fiir die Nutzung

® Gefahrenidentifikation:

® Die Schrauben kénnen scharfe Kanten haben, die bei unsachgeméaler Handhabung zu
Schnittverletzungen fuhren kénnen.
® Unsachgemale Installation kann zu Ausristungsfehlern oder Unféllen fiihren.

®* Vermeidung von Gefahren:

® Trage immer Schutzhandschuhe beim Handhaben der Schrauben, um Schnittverletzungen zu
vermeiden.

® Verwende Schutzbrillen, wenn die Gefahr besteht, dass Schrauben wéhrend der Installation projiziert
werden.

® Stelle sicher, dass der Arbeitsbereich sauber und frei von Hindernissen ist, um Stolperunfalle zu
vermeiden.

® Halte alle Schrauben in ihrer vorgesehenen, unterteilten KitBox, wenn sie nicht in Gebrauch sind, um
Verlust und Verwechslung zu vermeiden.

® Alters oder publikumspezifische Warnungen:

® Dieses Produkt ist nicht fur Kinder unter 14 Jahren geeignet. Eine Beaufsichtigung durch Erwachsene
wird wahrend der Nutzung empfohlen.

Anweisungen zur Installation und Nutzung



® Vorbereitung:

Versammle alle notwendigen Werkzeuge, einschlief3lich der im Kit enthaltenen T10 und T15
TORXSchlissel.
Stelle sicher, dass die Arbeitsflache stabil und gut beleuchtet ist.

* |nstallationsschritte:

1.

5.

Wahle die passende Schraubengrolie (640, 648 oder 840 tpi) basierend auf deinen
Ausrustungsbedurfnissen.

Richte die Schraube mit dem Montageloch an deiner Ausriistung aus.

Setze die Schraube in das Loch ein und ziehe sie von Hand fest, um die richtige Ausrichtung
sicherzustellen.

Verwende den T10 oder T15 TORXSchliissel, um die Schraube sicher anzuziehen. Uberziehe sie
nicht, da dies die Schraube oder die Ausriistung beschadigen kann.

Wiederhole den Vorgang fir alle Schrauben nach Bedarf.

®* Nach der Installation tiberpriifen:

® Uberpriife nach der Installation, ob alle Schrauben sicher angezogen sind.
® |nspiziere die Installation auf Anzeichen von Fehlstellungen oder Instabilitat.

Entsorgungsanweisungen

® Entsorge ungenutzte oder beschadigte Schrauben gemaR den 6rtlichen Abfallmanagementvorschriften.
® Entsorge Schrauben nicht im regularen Haushaltsmill, wenn sie als gefahrlich oder scharf gelten.
® Recycle Verpackungsmaterialien, wo immer maoglich.

Kontaktinformationen fiir weitere Unterstiitzung

Fur Fragen oder Bedenken beziiglich der Sicherheit oder Nutzung dieses Produkts kontaktiere bitte deinen 6értlichen
Handler oder besuche die Website des Herstellers fiir zusatzliche Unterstiitzungsressourcen.

Vielen Dank fiir deine Aufmerksamkeit zu diesen Sicherheitsanweisungen. Nutze dein TORX HEAD SCOPE RING
&amp; BASE SCREW KIT sicher und effektiv.



Safety Instruction Guide for TORX HEAD SCOPE RING
&amp; BASE SCREW KIT BROWNELLS T10
FILLISTER HEAD SCREW 648 X 3/8 12 PACK

Introduction

Thank you for choosing the TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT. This guide provides essential
safety instructions to ensure safe and effective use of the product. Please read this document carefully before using
the screws to understand how to handle and install them safely.

General Safety Guidelines

Ensure that the product is used only for its intended purpose as described in the product specifications.
Keep the product out of reach of children and vulnerable individuals.

Inspect the product for any visible damage or defects before use. Do not use damaged screws.

Use appropriate tools and protective equipment when handling and installing screws.

Report any unsafe products or accidents to the relevant authorities promptly.

Stay informed about product recalls by checking the EU’s Safety Gate platform.

Specific Safety Precautions for Use

® Hazard Identification:

The screws may have sharp edges that can cause cuts or injuries if handled improperly.
Improper installation may lead to equipment failure or accidents.

®* Avoiding Hazards:

Always wear protective gloves when handling screws to prevent cuts.

Use safety goggles if there is a risk of screws being projected during installation.

Ensure that the work area is clean and free of obstructions to prevent tripping or accidents.
Keep all screws in their designated compartmented kit box when not in use to avoid loss and
misplacement.

® AgeSpecific Warnings:

This product is not suitable for children under the age of 14. Adult supervision is recommended during
use.

Instructions for Installation and Usage

® Preparation:

Gather all necessary tools, including the T10 and T15 TORX wrenches provided in the Kkit.
Ensure the work surface is stable and welllit.

® |nstallation Steps:

rpoODdPE

5.

Select the appropriate screw size (640, 648, or 840 tpi) based on your equipment needs.

Align the screw with the mounting hole on your equipment.

Insert the screw into the hole and handtighten it to ensure proper alignment.

Use the T10 or T15 TORX wrench to securely tighten the screw. Do not overtighten, as this may
damage the screw or the equipment.

Repeat the process for all screws as needed.

® Postinstallation Check:

After installation, doublecheck that all screws are securely fastened.
Inspect the installation for any signs of misalignment or instability.



Disposal Instructions

® Dispose of any unused or damaged screws in accordance with local waste management regulations.
® Do not dispose of screws in regular household waste if they are deemed hazardous or sharp.
® Recycle packaging materials where possible.

Contact Information for Further Support

For any inquiries or concerns regarding the safety or use of this product, please contact your local distributor or refer
to the manufacturer's website for additional support resources.

Thank you for your attention to these safety instructions. Enjoy using your TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE
SCREW KIT safely and effectively.



Guia de Instrucciones de Seguridad para el KIT DE
TORNILLOS DE CABEZA TORX PARA ANILLOS Y
BASES DE BROWNELLS T10

Introduccion

Gracias por elegir el KIT DE TORNILLOS DE CABEZA TORX PARA ANILLOS Y BASES. Esta guia proporciona
instrucciones de seguridad esenciales para garantizar el uso seguro y efectivo del producto. Por favor, lee este
documento cuidadosamente antes de usar los tornillos para comprender cdmo manejarlos e instalarlos de forma
segura.

Directrices Generales de Seguridad

® Asegurate de que el producto se utilice Unicamente para el propdsito previsto segun las especificaciones del
producto.

® Mantén el producto fuera del alcance de nifios y personas vulnerables.

® |nspecciona el producto en busca de cualquier dafio visible o defectos antes de usarlo. No utilices tornillos
dafiados.

® Usa herramientas adecuadas y equipo de proteccién al manejar e instalar tornillos.

® |nforma sobre cualquier producto inseguro o accidente a las autoridades correspondientes de inmediato.

® Mantente informado sobre los retiros de productos revisando la plataforma de Seguridad de la UE.

Precauciones de Seguridad Especificas para el Uso

® |dentificacion de Peligros:

® Los tornillos pueden tener bordes afilados que pueden causar cortes o lesiones si se manejan de
forma inadecuada.
® Una instalacion incorrecta puede provocar fallos en el equipo o accidentes.

® Evitando Peligros:

® Siempre usa guantes de proteccidn al manejar tornillos para prevenir cortes.

® Usa gafas de seguridad si hay riesgo de que los tornillos sean proyectados durante la instalacion.

® Asegurate de que el area de trabajo esté limpia y libre de obstrucciones para evitar tropiezos o
accidentes.

® Mantén todos los tornillos en su caja compartimentada designada cuando no estén en uso para evitar
pérdidas y desubicaciones.

* Advertencias Especificas por Edad:

® Este producto no es adecuado para nifios menores de 14 afios. Se recomienda supervision de un
adulto durante su uso.

Instrucciones para la Instalacion y Uso



® Preparacion:

® Relne todas las herramientas necesarias, incluyendo las llaves TORX T10 y T15 proporcionadas en el
kit.
® Asegurate de que la superficie de trabajo sea estable y esté bien iluminada.

® Pasos de Instalacion:

Selecciona el tamafio de tornillo adecuado (640, 648 o 840 tpi) segun las necesidades de tu equipo.
Alinea el tornillo con el agujero de montaje en tu equipo.

Inserta el tornillo en el agujero y apriétalo a mano para asegurar una correcta alineacion.

Usa la llave TORX T10 o T15 para apretar el tornillo de forma segura. No aprietes en exceso, ya que
esto puede dafiar el tornillo o el equipo.

5. Repite el proceso para todos los tornillos segiin sea necesario.

pPONPE

® Revision Postinstalacion:

® Después de la instalacion, verifica que todos los tornillos estén bien ajustados.
® |nspecciona la instalacion en busca de signos de desalineacion o inestabilidad.

Instrucciones de Eliminacién

® Desecha cualquier tornillo no utilizado o dafiado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de gestion de
residuos.

® No deseches tornillos en la basura doméstica regular si se consideran peligrosos o afilados.
Recicla los materiales de embalaje siempre que sea posible.

Informacidén de Contacto para Soporte Adicional

Para cualquier consulta o inquietud relacionada con la seguridad o el uso de este producto, consulta a tu distribuidor
local o visita el sitio web del fabricante para obtener recursos de soporte adicionales.

Gracias por tu atencion a estas instrucciones de seguridad. Disfruta usando tu KIT DE TORNILLOS DE CABEZA
TORX PARA ANILLOS Y BASES de manera segura y efectiva.



Guide de Sécurité pour le KIT DE VIS TORX HEAD
SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW BROWNELLS T10
FILLISTER HEAD SCREW 648 X 3/8 12 PACK

Introduction

Merci d'avoir choisi le KIT DE VIS TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW. Ce guide fournit des
instructions de sécurité essentielles pour garantir une utilisation sire et efficace du produit. Veuillez lire ce document
attentivement avant d'utiliser les vis afin de comprendre comment les manipuler et les installer en toute sécurité.

Directives de Sécurité Générales

® Assurezvous que le produit est utilisé uniguement pour son objectif prévu tel que décrit dans les spécifications
du produit.

® Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants et des personnes vulnérables.

® |nspectez le produit pour tout dommage ou défaut visible avant utilisation. Ne pas utiliser de vis
endommagées.

® Utilisez des outils appropriés et un équipement de protection lors de la manipulation et de l'installation des vis.

® Signalez tout produit dangereux ou tout accident aux autorités compétentes rapidement.
Restez informé des rappels de produits en consultant la plateforme Safety Gate de I'UE.

Précautions de Sécurité Spécifiques a I'Utilisation
® |dentification des Risques :
® |es vis peuvent avoir des bords tranchants qui peuvent causer des coupures ou des blessures si elles

sont manipulées de maniére inappropriée.
® Une installation incorrecte peut entrainer des défaillances d'équipement ou des accidents.

* Eviter les Risques :

® Portez toujours des gants de protection lors de la manipulation des vis pour éviter les coupures.

® Utilisez des lunettes de sécurité s'il y a un risque que les vis soient projetées lors de l'installation.

® Assurezvous que la zone de travail est propre et dégagée d'obstacles pour éviter les trébuchements ou
les accidents.

® Gardez toutes les vis dans leur boite compartimentée désignée lorsqu'elles ne sont pas utilisées pour
eviter les pertes et les égarements.

® Avertissements Spécifiques a I'Age :

® Ce produit n'est pas adapté aux enfants de moins de 14 ans. Une supervision adulte est recommandée
lors de son utilisation.

Instructions pour I'Installation et I'Utilisation



® Préparation :

Rassemblez tous les outils nécessaires, y compris les clés TORX T10 et T15 fournies dans le kit.
Assurezvous que la surface de travail est stable et bien éclairée.

* Etapes d'Installation :

1.
2.
3.
4.

5.

Sélectionnez la taille de vis appropriée (640, 648 ou 840 tpi) en fonction des besoins de votre
équipement.

Alignez la vis avec le trou de montage de votre équipement.

Insérez la vis dans le trou et serrezla a la main pour garantir un bon alignement.

Utilisez la clé TORX T10 ou T15 pour serrer la vis en toute sécurité. Ne pas trop serrer, car cela peut
endommager la vis ou I'équipement.

Répétez le processus pour toutes les vis nécessaires.

® Veérification Postinstallation :

® Aprés linstallation, vérifiez que toutes les vis sont bien serrées.
® |nspectez l'installation pour tout signe de désalignement ou d'instabilité.

Instructions d'Elimination

® FEliminez toutes les vis inutilisées ou endommagées conformément aux réglementations locales sur la gestion
des déchets.

* Ne jetez pas les vis dans les déchets ménagers réguliers si elles sont considérées comme dangereuses ou
tranchantes.

® Recyclez les matériaux d'emballage lorsque cela est possible.

Informations de Contact pour un Support Supplémentaire

Pour toute question ou préoccupation concernant la sécurité ou l'utilisation de ce produit, veuillez contacter votre
distributeur local ou consulter le site Web du fabricant pour des ressources de soutien supplémentaires.

Merci de votre attention a ces instructions de sécurité. Profitez de votre KIT DE VIS TORX HEAD SCOPE RING
&amp; BASE SCREW en toute sécurité et efficacement.



Guida alle Istruzioni di Sicurezza per il TORX HEAD
SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT BROWNELLS
T10 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW 648 X 3/8 12 PACK

Introduzione

Grazie per aver scelto il TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT. Questa guida fornisce istruzioni di
sicurezza essenziali per garantire un uso sicuro ed efficace del prodotto. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo
documento prima di utilizzare le viti per comprendere come maneggiarle e installarle in sicurezza.

Linee Guida Generali di Sicurezza

® Assicurati che il prodotto venga utilizzato solo per lo scopo previsto come descritto nelle specifiche del
prodotto.

Tieni il prodotto fuori dalla portata di bambini e individui vulnerabili.

Ispeziona il prodotto per eventuali danni o difetti visibili prima dell'uso. Non utilizzare viti danneggiate.

Utilizza strumenti e attrezzature protettive appropriate quando maneggi e installi le viti.

Riporta tempestivamente eventuali prodotti non sicuri o incidenti alle autorita competenti.

Rimani informato sugli aggiornamenti sui richiami dei prodotti controllando la piattaforma Safety Gate dell'UE.

Precauzioni di Sicurezza Specifiche per I'Uso

* |dentificazione dei Rischi:

® e viti possono avere bordi affilati che possono causare tagli o lesioni se maneggiate in modo
improprio.
® Un'installazione impropria pud portare a malfunzionamenti dell'attrezzatura o incidenti.

® FEvitare i Rischi:

Indossa sempre guanti protettivi quando maneggi le viti per prevenire tagli.

Utilizza occhiali di sicurezza se c'e il rischio che le viti vengano proiettate durante I'installazione.
Assicurati che l'area di lavoro sia pulita e priva di ostacoli per prevenire inciampi o incidenti.
Tieni tutte le viti nella loro scatola compartimentata quando non in uso per evitare perdite e
smarrimenti.

®* Avvertenze Specifiche per I'Eta:

® Questo prodotto non € adatto a bambini di eta inferiore ai 14 anni. Si raccomanda la supervisione di un
adulto durante l'uso.

Istruzioni per I'Installazione e I'Uso



® Preparazione:

® Raccogli tutti gli strumenti necessari, inclusi i cacciaviti TORX T10 e T15 forniti nel kit.
® Assicurati che la superficie di lavoro sia stabile e ben illuminata.

® Fasi di Installazione:

1. Seleziona la dimensione della vite appropriata (640, 648 o 840 tpi) in base alle esigenze del tuo
equipaggiamento.

2. Allinea la vite con il foro di montaggio sul tuo equipaggiamento.

3. Inserisci la vite nel foro e stringila a mano per garantire un allineamento corretto.

4. Utilizza la chiave TORX T10 o T15 per stringere saldamente la vite. Non stringere eccessivamente,
poiché cio potrebbe danneggiare la vite o I'attrezzatura.

5. Ripeti il processo per tutte le viti necessarie.

® Controllo Postinstallazione:

® Dopo l'installazione, controlla che tutte le viti siano saldamente fissate.
® |speziona l'installazione per eventuali segni di disallineamento o instabilita.

Istruzioni per lo Smaltimento

® Smaltisci eventuali viti inutilizzate o danneggiate in conformita con le normative locali sulla gestione dei rifiuti.
® Non smaltire le viti nei rifiuti domestici regolari se sono considerate pericolose o affilate.
® Ricicla i materiali di imballaggio dove possibile.

Informazioni di Contatto per Ulteriori Supporto

Per eventuali domande o preoccupazioni riguardo alla sicurezza o all'uso di questo prodotto, ti preghiamo di
contattare il tuo distributore locale o di fare riferimento al sito web del produttore per ulteriori risorse di supporto.

Grazie per la tua attenzione a queste istruzioni di sicurezza. Goditi I'uso del tuo TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp;
BASE SCREW KIT in modo sicuro ed efficace.



Instrukcja Bezpieczenstwa dla ZESTAWU SRUB TORX
HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT
BROWNELLS T10 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW 648 X 3/8
12 PACK

Wprowadzenie

Dziekujemy za wybér ZESTAWU SRUB TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT. Niniejsza instrukcja
zawiera istotne informacje dotyczace bezpieczenstwa, ktdre zapewnig bezpieczne i efektywne uzytkowanie
produktu. Prosimy o uwazne przeczytanie tego dokumentu przed uzyciem srub, aby zrozumieg, jak je bezpiecznie
obstugiwac i instalowag.

Ogodlne Wytyczne Bezpieczenstwa

Upewnij sie, ze produkt jest uzywany tylko do zamierzonego celu, jak opisano w specyfikacjach produktu.
Przechowuj produkt w miejscu niedostepnym dla dzieci i os6b wrazliwych.

Sprawdz produkt pod katem widocznych uszkodzen lub wad przed uzyciem. Nie uzywaj uszkodzonych $rub.
Uzywaj odpowiednich narzedzi i sprzetu ochronnego podczas obstugi i instalacji $rub.

Niezwtocznie zgtaszaj wszelkie niebezpieczne produkty lub wypadki odpowiednim wiadzom.

Badz na biezgco z aktualizacjami dotyczgcymi wycofania produktéw, sprawdzajac platforme Safety Gate Unii
Europejskiej.

Specyficzne Srodki Ostroznos$ci podczas Uzytkowania

* |dentyfikacja zagrozen:

¢ Sruby moga mie¢ ostre krawedzie, ktére moga powodowaé skaleczenia lub urazy, jesli sa niewtasciwie
obstugiwane.
* Niewlasciwa instalacja moze prowadzi¢ do awarii sprzetu lub wypadkow.

® Unikanie zagrozen:

® Zawsze nos rekawice ochronne podczas obstugi $rub, aby zapobiec skaleczeniom.

® Uzywaj okularéw ochronnych, jesli istnieje ryzyko, ze Sruby moga by¢ odrzucane podczas instalacji.

* Upewnij sie, ze miejsce pracy jest czyste i wolne od przeszkod, aby zapobiec potknieciom lub
wypadkom.

® Przechowuj wszystkie Sruby w ich przeznaczonym podzielonym pudetku, gdy nie sg uzywane, aby
unikna¢ zgubienia i pomytek.

® Ostrzezenia dotyczace wieku:

® Produkt ten nie jest odpowiedni dla dzieci ponizej 14 roku zycia. Zaleca sie nadz6r dorostych podczas
uzytkowania.

Instrukcje Instalacji i Uzytkowania



® Przygotowanie:

® Zbierz wszystkie niezbedne narzedzia, w tym klucze TORX T10 i T15 dostarczone w zestawie.
® Upewnij sie, ze powierzchnia robocza jest stabilna i dobrze oSwietlona.

® Kroki instalaciji:

. Wybierz odpowiedni rozmiar Sruby (640, 648 lub 840 tpi) w zaleznosci od potrzeb swojego sprzetu.
. Wyreguluj $rube w otworze montazowym na swoim sprzecie.

. WI6z Srube do otworu i recznie dokreé, aby upewnic sie, ze jest prawidtowo ustawiona.

Uzyj klucza TORX T10 lub T15, aby doktadnie dokreci¢ srube. Nie dokrecaj zbyt mocno, poniewaz
moze to uszkodzi¢ Srube lub sprzet.

5. Powtorz proces dla wszystkich $rub, jesli to konieczne.

rwNR

* Kontrola po instalacji:

® Po instalacji doktadnie sprawdz, czy wszystkie $ruby sg mocno dokrecone.
® Sprawdz instalacje pod katem jakichkolwiek oznak niewtasciwego ustawienia lub niestabilnosci.

Instrukcje Utylizacji

® Utylizuj wszelkie nieuzywane lub uszkodzone Sruby zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczacymi gospodarki
odpadami.

® Nie wyrzucaj Srub do zwyklych odpadéw domowych, jesli sg uznawane za niebezpieczne lub ostre.

® Recykluj materialy opakowaniowe, gdzie to mozliwe.

Informacje Kontaktowe w Sprawie Dalszego Wsparcia

W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytan lub watpliwosci dotyczacych bezpieczerstwa lub uzytkowania tego produktu,
skontaktuj sie z lokalnym dystrybutorem lub odwiedz strone internetowg producenta w celu uzyskania dodatkowych
zasobow wsparcia.

Dzigkujemy za zwrdcenie uwagi na te instrukcje bezpieczenstwa. Zyczymy bezpiecznego i efektywnego korzystania
z ZESTAWU SRUB TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT.



Turvaohjeet TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE
SCREW KIT BROWNELLS T10 FILLISTER HEAD
SCREW 648 X 3/8 12 PACK

Johdanto

Kiitos, etté valitsit TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT tuotteen. Tama opas tarjoaa olennaisia
turvaohjeita tuotteen turvalliseen ja tehokkaaseen kayttéon. Lue tama asiakirja huolellisesti ennen ruuvien kayttéa
ymmartaaksesi, miten niité kasitellaan ja asennetaan turvallisesti.

Yleiset turvaohjeet

Varmista, ettd tuotetta kaytetaan vain sille tarkoitetulla tavalla, kuten tuotespesifikaatioissa on kuvattu.
Pida tuote lasten ja haavoittuvien henkildiden ulottumattomissa.

Tarkista tuote nakyvien vaurioiden tai vikojen varalta ennen kayttoa. Ala kdyta vaurioituneita ruuveja.
Kayta asianmukaisia tydkaluja ja suojavarusteita ruuvien kasittelyssa ja asennuksessa.

limoita kaikista vaarallisista tuotteista tai onnettomuuksista asianomaisille viranomaisille viipymatta.
Pysy ajan tasalla tuotteen takaisinvedoista tarkistamalla EU:n Safety Gate alustalta.

Erityiset turvatoimet kaytossa

® Vaarojen tunnistaminen:

® Ruuvit voivat siséltéaa teravia reunoja, jotka voivat aiheuttaa viiltoja tai vammoja, jos niita kasitellaan
vaarin.
® V&ara asennus voi johtaa laitteiston vikaantumiseen tai onnettomuuksiin.

® Vaarojen vilttaminen:

Kéayta aina suojakasineita ruuvien kasittelyssa viiltojen estamiseksi.

Kayta suojalaseja, jos on riski, etta ruuvit lentavat asennuksen aikana.

Varmista, ettd tydalue on siisti ja esteetdn, jotta valtetddn kompastuminen tai onnettomuudet.

Pid& kaikki ruuvit omassa osastoidussa laatikossaan, kun niité ei kdyteta, jotta valtetddn haviaminen ja
vaarin sijoittaminen.

® Jkdkohtaiset varoitukset:

® Tama tuote ei sovellu alle 14vuotiaille lapsille. Aikuisen valvonta on suositeltavaa kayton aikana.

Asennus ja kayttéohjeet

® Valmistelu:

® Kerad kaikki tarvittavat tyokalut, mukaan lukien kitissd mukana olevat T10 ja TI5TORXavain.
® Varmista, ettd tydpinta on vakaa ja hyvin valaistu.

® Asennusvaiheet:

Valitse sopiva ruuvikoko (640, 648 tai 840 tpi) laitteesi tarpeiden mukaan.

Aseta ruuvi kiinnitysreikaan.

Tyonna ruuvi reikdan ja kasikirista se varmistaaksesi oikean kohdistuksen.

Kayta T10 tai TLI5TORXavain ruuvin tiukentamiseen. Ala kirista liikaa, silla se voi vahingoittaa ruuvia tai
laitetta.

5. Toista prosessi kaikille tarvittaville ruuveille.

rpoODdPE

®* Asennuksen jalkeinen tarkistus:

® Tarkista asennuksen jalkeen, ettd kaikki ruuvit ovat tiukasti paikallaan.
® Tarkista asennus mahdollisten vaarin kohdistumisen tai epavakauden merkkien varalta.



Havittamisohjeet

® Havita kayttmattomat tai vaurioituneet ruuvit paikallisten jatehuoltomaaraysten mukaisesti.
* Ala havita ruuveja tavallisessa kotitalousjatteessa, jos ne ovat vaarallisia tai teravia.
® Kierrata pakkausmateriaalit, jos mahdollista.

Yhteystiedot lisatukea varten

Mikali sinulla on kysymyksia tai huolenaiheita tdmén tuotteen turvallisuudesta tai kdytostd, ota yhteytta paikalliseen
jakelijaan tai kdy valmistajan verkkosivustolla lisatukiresurssien saamiseksi.

Kiitos, ettd huomioit ndma turvaohjeet. Nauti TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT:si turvallisesta
ja tehokkaasta kaytosta.



Sakerhetsinstruktionsguide for TORX HEAD SCOPE
RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT BROWNELLS T10
FILLISTER HEAD SCREW 648 X 3/8 12 PACK

Introduktion

Tack for att du valt TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT. Denna guide ger viktiga
sékerhetsinstruktioner for att sakerstalla séaker och effektiv anvandning av produkten. Vanligen las detta dokument
noggrant innan du anvander skruvarna for att férstd hur du hanterar och installerar dem pa ett sékert satt.

Allmanna sakerhetsriktlinjer

Se till att produkten anvénds endast for sitt avsedda syfte enligt produktspecifikationerna.

Hall produkten utom rackhall fér barn och sarbara individer.

Inspektera produkten for synliga skador eller defekter innan anvandning. Anvand inte skadade skruvar.
Anvand lampliga verktyg och skyddsutrustning vid hantering och installation av skruvar.

Rapportera eventuella osdkra produkter eller olyckor till relevanta myndigheter omedelbart.

Hall dig informerad om produktaterkallelser genom att kontrollera EU:s Safety Gateplattform.

Specifika sakerhetsatgarder for anvandning

* |dentifiering av faror:

® Skruvarna kan ha vassa kanter som kan orsaka skarskador eller skador om de hanteras felaktigt.
® Felaktig installation kan leda till utrustningsfel eller olyckor.

® Undvika faror:

Anvand alltid skyddshandskar vid hantering av skruvar for att forhindra skarskador.

Anvand skyddsglasdégon om det finns risk for att skruvar projiceras under installationen.

Se till att arbetsomradet ar rent och fritt fr&n hinder for att forhindra snubbling eller olyckor.

Hall alla skruvar i sin avdelade kitldda nar de inte anvands for att undvika forlust och felplacering.

¢ Aldersspecifika varningar:

® Denna produkt &r inte lamplig for barn under 14 ar. Vuxendvervakning rekommenderas under
anvandning.

Instruktioner for installation och anvandning

® Forberedelse:

® Samla alla nédvandiga verktyg, inklusive T10 och T15 TORXnycklarna som ingar i kitet.
® Se till att arbetsytan &r stabil och val upplyst.

® |nstallationssteg:

Valj ratt skruvstorlek (640, 648 eller 840 tpi) baserat pa dina utrustningsbehov.

Justera skruven med monteringshalet pa din utrustning.

Satt in skruven i halet och handtighta den for att sakerstélla korrekt justering.

Anvand T10 eller T15 TORXnyckeln for att sékert dra at skruven. Overdriv inte atdragningen, eftersom
detta kan skada skruven eller utrustningen.

5. Upprepa processen for alla skruvar efter behov.

PO PRE

* Kontroll efter installation:

® FEfter installation, dubbelkolla att alla skruvar ar ordentligt atdragna.
® |nspektera installationen for tecken pa feljustering eller instabilitet.



Avfallsinstruktioner

® Kassera eventuella oanvanda eller skadade skruvar i enlighet med lokala avfallshanteringsregler.
® Kassera inte skruvar i vanligt hushallsavfall om de bedéms som farliga eller vassa.
e Atervinn férpackningsmaterial dar det ar méjligt.

Kontaktinformation fér ytterligare stod

For eventuella fragor eller bekymmer ang&ende sékerheten eller anvandningen av denna produkt, véanligen kontakta
din lokala distributér eller hanvisa till tillverkarens webbplats for ytterligare supportresurser.

Tack for att du uppméarksammar dessa sakerhetsinstruktioner. Njut av att anvéanda din TORX HEAD SCOPE RING
&amp; BASE SCREW KIT pa ett sakert och effektivt satt.



Bezpecnostni pokyny pro TORX HEAD SCOPE RING
&amp; BASE SCREW KIT BROWNELLS T10
FILLISTER HEAD SCREW 648 X 3/8 12 PACK

Uvod

Dékujeme, Ze jste si vybrali TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT. Tento priivodce poskytuje
zakladni bezpednostni pokyny, které zaijisti bezpeéné a efektivni pouzivani produktu. Pfed pouZitim Sroub( si prosim
ddkladné prectéte tento dokument, abyste pochopili, jak s nimi spravné manipulovat a instalovat je.

Obecné bezpe€nostni pokyny

Zaijistéte, aby byl produkt pouZivan pouze pro svij zamysleny Gcel, jak je popsano ve specifikacich produktu.
Uchovavejte produkt mimo dosah déti a zranitelnych osob.

Pred pouzitim zkontrolujte produkt na viditelné poSkozeni nebo vady. NepouZivejte poSkozené Srouby.

Pfi manipulaci a instalaci Sroubl pouZivejte vhodné nastroje a ochranné pomuicky.

Okamzité hlaste jakékoli nebezpecné produkty nebo nehody pfislusnym organdm.

Sledujte aktualizace o stazeni produkt(l prostfednictvim platformy EU Safety Gate.

P4 Ve

Specifické bezpe€nostni opatfFeni pfi pouzivani
¢ |dentifikace nebezpeci:

¢ Srouby mohou mit ostré hrany, které mohou zp(isobit fezné rany nebo zranéni, pokud nejsou spravné
manipulovany.
® Nespravna instalace miZe vést k selhani zafizeni nebo nehodam.

® Vyhybani se nebezpecim:

Vzdy noste ochranné rukavice pfi manipulaci se Srouby, abyste pfedeSli feznym ranam.

Pouzivejte ochranné bryle, pokud hrozi, Ze by mohly byt Srouby béhem instalace vystfelovany.
Ujistéte se, Ze pracovni prostor je Cisty a bez pfekdzek, aby se predeslo zakopnuti nebo nehodam.
Udrzujte vSechny Srouby v jejich ur€ené boxu s pfihrddkami, kdyz nejsou pouzivany, abyste predesli
ztraté a nespravnému umisténi.

® Varovani pro specifické vékové skupiny:
® Tento produkt neni vhodny pro déti mladsi 14 let. Doporucuje se dospély dohled béhem pouZivani.

Ve

Pokyny pro instalaci a pouzivani
* Pfiprava:

* Shromazdéte vSechny potfebné nastroje, véetné T10 a T15 TORX kli¢d dodanych v sadé.
® Ujistéte se, ze pracovni plocha je stabilni a dobfe osvétlena.

® Kroky instalace:

Vyberte vhodnou velikost Sroubu (640, 648 nebo 840 tpi) podle potfeb vaseho zafizeni.
Zarovnejte Sroub s montaZnim otvorem na vaSem zafizeni.

Vlozte Sroub do otvoru a ru¢né ho utahnéte, abyste zajistili spravné zarovnani.

Pouzijte T10 nebo T15 TORX kli¢ k bezpeénému utaZeni Sroubu. Nepfetahuijte, protoZe to mize
poskaodit Sroub nebo zafizeni.

5. Opakujte proces pro vSechny Srouby podle potfeby.

rpoODdPE

® Kontrola po instalaci:

® Po instalaci zkontrolujte, zda jsou vSechny Srouby bezpecné utazené.
® Zkontrolujte instalaci na jakékoli znamky nespravného zarovnani nebo nestability.



Pokyny pro likvidaci
® |ikvidujte jakékoli nepouzité nebo poSkozené Srouby v souladu s mistnimi pfedpisy o nakladani s odpady.

® Neposkozujte Srouby v bézném doméacim odpadu, pokud jsou povazovany za nebezpecné nebo ostré.
® Recyklujte obalové materialy, pokud je to mozné.

Kontaktni informace pro dalSi podporu

Pro jakékoli dotazy nebo obavy ohledné bezpecnosti nebo pouzivani tohoto produktu se obratte na svého mistniho
distributora nebo se podivejte na webové stranky vyrobce pro dalSi zdroje podpory.

Dékujeme za vasi pozornost k t&émto bezpecénostnim pokynlim. UZijte si bezpeéné a efektivni pouZivani vaseho
TORX HEAD SCOPE RING &amp; BASE SCREW KIT.



